
Thursday May 2, 202412

SHORT TERM EOI NOTICE
E-TENDERING

EoI Notice: e-NIT No.: -01/WLW/JZ of 2024-25 dated: 23-04-2024
Notice inviting Expression of Interest (EoI)

Sub.: - Comprehensive Architectural and Engineering services for expansion and upgradation works under Phase -II of Jambu Zoo,
Upgradation and remodelling of Manda Rescue centre, Construction of Integrated wildlife complex cum Rescue Centre
Hynan, Kishtwar and Preparation of Master Plan for all of them.

Department of Wildlife Protection Jammu and Kashmir invites proposals in the form of Expression of Interest  (EoI) from the competent and
eligible  consultants for providing Comprehensive Architectural and Engineering services for expansion and upgradation works under Phase -II of
Jambu Zoo, Upgradation and remodelling of Manda Rescue centre, Construction of Integrated wildlife complex cum Rescue Centre Hynan,
Kishtwar and Preparation of Master Plan for all of themas per the CZAnorms.EoI can be downloaded from i.e. https://www.jktenders.gov.in
Interested firms should submit their proposal along with other related documents as per EoI at https://www.jktenders.gov.in as per the schedule
provided below.
Maximum cost of service:- 2% of the Project Cost i.e. 80.00 crore.

Schedule of EoI:  

If due to any exigency the due date for opening of the bids is declared as a closed holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day at
the same time or any other day/time, as intimated by the Department.
NO.: WLW/JZ/ 
Dt: Sd/-
DIP/J-297/24 Additional Director 
Dated: 01-05-2024 Jambu Zoo

Sr. No. TENDER Activity Date
1. Publishing date 23-04-2024
2. Download starting date 23-04-2024
3. Pre- Bid conference 27-04-2024 at 11:30 AM in the Office of Regional Wildlife Warden, Manda Hills

Jammu.
4. Bid Submission Start Date 24-04-2024
5. Bid Submission End Date 08-05-2024 at 04:00 PM
6. Date and time of opening of Technical Bid 09-05-2024 at 12:00 PM
7. Date of presentation on Methodology and

Approach 
02-05-2024 at 11:00 AM in the Office of Regional Wildlife Warden, Manda Hills
Jammu.

8. Address for Communication 1.Regional Wildlife Warden, Manda Hills Jammu 180005, Contact No:8899077183,
Mail: ccfwildlifejammu@gmail.com
2. Additional Director, Jambu Zoo, Khanpur, Nagrota, Mail: wlwjambuzoo@gmail.com
Contact No: 9797604648  

S.
no.

Name of Work Earnest Money Deposit Tender
Document Fee 

Duration of
Work

1 Expression of Interest  (EoI) forComprehensive Architectural and
Engineering services for expansion and upgradation works under
Phase -II of Jambu Zoo, Upgradation and remodeling of Manda
Rescue center, Construction of Integrated wildlife complex cum Rescue
Centre Hynan, Kishtwar and Preparation of Master Plan for all of them.

Rs 50,000/-
CDR/FDR drawn in favor of
Additional Director Jambu Zoo
(copy of EMD to be uploaded
along with the technical document)

5000/- 1 year

Department of Wildlife Protection
Office of the Additional Director Jambu Zoo

Nagrota, Jammu
Email: wlwjambuzoo@gmail.com

e-mail: xennorth@gmail.com
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

e-NIT No. 15 of 2024-25
For and on behalf of Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu, Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Mech. Division North Jammu, invites tenders by e-tendering mode from the reputed/registered firms/Sole Prop.  for the below mentioned work:-

Position of AAA: Accorded
Position of TS: Sanctioned 
Date of Publishing : 30-04-2024  (02.00 pm). 
1. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from  30-04-2024  (02.00 pm). 
2. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 30-04-2024 (02.00 pm) to 08-05-2024 (02.00 pm).
3. The complete bidding process will be online http://jktenders.gov.in.
4. The Technical bids received shall be opened online on 09-05-2024 (02.00 pm) or any other subsequent date in the office of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Mech. Division North Jammu.
5. The Financial bid of the bidders shall be opened online after scrutinizing the technical bid in the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Division North Jammu in presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next work-

ing day at the same time and venue. 
6. The bidder should make payment for cost of bidding document in shape of single window challan of JMC / online payment through the JMC website link http://www.jmcjammu.org/online-payment.html in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Mech. Division North Jammu.
7. The original instruments in respect of cost of document, EMD in the shape of CDR/FDR and other relevant document of L1 bidder will be required to be submitted to the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Division North Jammu after opening of financial bids on line. No separate intimation about opening of financial bids will be sent by

this office / by the tender opening authority. In case the original documents are not submitted by the L1 bidder opening of financial bid, the tender will be cancelled and the bidder will not be allowed to participate in any further / future tendering process in the division for a period of one year.  
JSMDNJ/183-85 Sd/-
Dated: 29-04-2024 Executive Engineer 
DIP/J-285/24 Jal Shakti Mech. Division North 
Dated: 01-05-2024 Jammu

S.
No.

Name of work Estimated
cost (in `)

Cost of  document/ 
tender fee (in `)

Earnest money 
(in `)

Validity of
Rates

Bid 
validity

1. Providing, Fitting, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Submersible pump set along with allied works at Tube well Puran Nagar feeding Yatri Niwas Base Camp Bhagwati Nagar Jammu. 4,00,000/- 200/- 8,000/- in the shape of CDR / FDR 180 days 180 days

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Division North Jammu  


